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ATeTdiIdeTehl g¥eh T&THAT THTT YR &, STHAT A
TER Yfel Teh g1 | Afgelr AfHAHge it gd (s T
AIASATAR)&TAT FIH Tolges, 3eladells IH
HETSTTT ol ITET SHTHR dIST eI TaHeeT 9T 3T
INH D |

T Jocldec AT “EREIE IR HIRATIIR FIH” T
“E A TS Hedoled IGT Afgellen! HIHA o
JAT TSR S |

T HAgreATeehl FHAIAT AT Ao eiTelel JHTUTAT
TR dZIEIC AfgeTels el h1HBI Sigian!
SIAT G&H TYHAT AT ITe] Tlotehl B |
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ATT 366%Y : Tlail T HIdsTieleh go &THAT ShTH ITRIGehT Agellells hI{AS £Q I Segldealel IGT
hTHT SISTHT G HU! © foh Bel ATl TEITEAT TAITOT (Situational Analysis) T,

o T TEUTHT AfgelTel et B hTH T UTRAHTH [datTenl BaTHcleh ShIHhI sigTenl JTEAT T AN
ShTHST SISHIShl TALATUT IToT,

o {AT Helh HTHST ATV ERETC FIATAAR! HTH IGT ATZeTlTS IXh! JHTGHR! SRAT Ta2evor
o]

o HATETEEC! SHIHDI SISToh! TRHAT ST I SATAgEeIS TAReITT 3T,

o HIgeITh! Tl HIA T IR TS ToeTTehl HaT Heleh ShTHRI Tigdlel ¥ AleTdTellg TATTU e
gleRg! 3Tl JITHATAATS gAT9T 3o |
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TdaIoT (Demographic Details)



1TEYS

13

34

99

100
75
50

Current Residing District
8
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9] o
N

Indefepn
Jsyying
llesuns
eyels
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esled
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edled
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nbn
Buelop
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indyje
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npuewyiey
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l|ejie
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Caste / Ethnicity

@ Indigenous
@ Chettri

£ Brahmin
@ Others

@ Dalt

Marital Status

® Married
® Unmarried
 Divorced
® Widow



Family Type Children

@ Nuclear
® Joint

® No
® vYes




Occupation

® NGOs

@ UN and foreign

T professionals

® Government official

® Other

@ Teaching

@ Health professionals (Counselling)
@ Politicians

Journalist (Radio, Television, online media,
column writer, etc.)

Education

200

150

100

50

159

Post graduate

Under Graduate  High School

Education of respondents

SLC/SEE

Below SLC/SEE



R fawgaegder gFafeurd Afdsent
W%@W (Situational Analysis)
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ShTHDT dISThT IITEAT



Burden of Work for home

® Easier
@ Challenging
" Not applied
® Similar

¥3.9% HATgelgeel “BNeh! hIH” TH Togldediohl GHIAT eAldquT HTHT



Office Workload while working from home

® Same
@ Extended

Y% IAICTAT 86l SEIEEh! “EIIC et hIATAIR! HIH” UTgoll Hocl dcah!



Challenges on Balancing "Work from home" and "Work for
Home"

@® No
® VYes
~ To some extent

@® | don't know

118 (37.2%)

£4.66% (08)3TLETATE Sl “ER HIA” T “EREIC IIRIgh! HIATAIR A" ST
Hoddlel eA13eT AT @bl (ATl Igeh! dUT gl gaaFH Tgehl)




Increase in workload by hour

@® No

@ Above 4 hours
¢ 3 hours

@® 2 hours

@ 1 hour

@ 4 hours

9%.9% TRGIATESl 3ol et HIHR! HHY Uehc, [ TR YUCT Hegl ST Saehl



2.2.¢ ddllgeh ITITATHT ITTLAT
ATETE® ST Leahl hlH!
JISTER Tgohl el



Analysis on Burden of Work according to marital Status of women

Work from home

Work for home

Challenges on
Balancing both

Same

Extended
Not involved
Similar
Easier

Challenging

Yes

To some extent
No

| don't know

Unmarried
Count %

35 50.70%
34 49.30%
15 21.70%
28 40.60%
4 5.80%
22 31.90%
10 14.50%
23 33.30%
35 50.70%

1

1.40%

Married

Count %

128 54.70%

106  45.30%

18 7.70%
79 33.80%
20 8.50%

117 50.00%

72 30.80%
90 38.50%
68 29.10%
4 1.70%

o+ “EREIC et HIATAIRT FIHA'H AT
de¢hl HoalA T faared ARESR
giderd fdarfgd Afgelmr ear &@
e 1(¥R.30% > ¥4.3%)

JelellcAe ®UAT fadrfgd HAfgolrenl

T O STEs | (3% > 32.9%)
ool el JolollcHeh SUAT fdaried
Afgarars 1faarfga Afgemd=er O
SIS/l TgehT (€3.3% > 81.C%)
ST |
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family members being involved in Work at Home Other family member working at home (from 285 responses)
® Yes

@ To some extent

200

32

No 156

150

100 78 =

4 m om 40 38 37

50
25 24 18

Mother
Brother
Father
Sister
Son
Domestic
Other

N
[0}
+—
<
[)]
=}
©
(m]

Husband
Mother in law
Sister in Law
Father in law
Live in parter

¢% (3R) 3TRGIATE Sl TLHT HoiU ol

HCEIGLSNC TR hTH 1ol FACG A UT3JHURT 1Y AaIfed ITCETARTAT 296 (E6.66%)e AT
Bl 3HoT  HGEUg®HAT  HAgdTes HURIT | .

_ o I AN WIS o il Uah fagTs AfgoEsas
HeI¥aT qol AAme o FEAT IR T HH  JUT IIRATAS [delrenl QdTHcleh A
S\icigs aT AAT SeF Hed TRARGRST HEETh!

HCGd ToleUet aT Tl 1A 3T ITe]ded TEUT Igeh!

S |




Respondent women and Their family members
B Respondent women [ Their family members GIO-C\IGIO-C‘\\IJ-H c|q|J-|ch\| aigr

200 = aﬂaﬁmﬁa@aﬁ
AT JeTeATcHS TIAT

ﬂ%ﬂmaﬁmﬁ%

150

100

PP TIST Adchl
Hool AT JeldTcHh SUHAT
eI 3T T I
&1 N W |

50

Yes To Some extent No | don't know

Increase in Workload
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Types of Challenges faced by 279 respondents
ag3 (R e

. qudeq of "
o Y&.04% (2YE)3ALGIATg Lo Muttitasking
doqld o-C(‘\I ch\l HHIHT E)Q' SIH Increase in Stress 96
THANCY ITe{Ust gal HIH! SIS | am expected fo do y
3T':'7=|$|' all household chores
m BIE i S | Distraction childrc_en 79
o TIT, 30.3¢% (R€) 3TLETT &%l 2 Tami
3TGRHAT AT Jolld deepl Icl13e] ~  LeckoWorkspace 70
HTH © | q\Q?—‘r B TEEIgoe! Health deterioration #
sloglsoglonl IIJIZIWJII I oaT ohl Distraction by o
w hIHAGS 3gI6® dIc ool relatives
W am Increase in
3RIT Tr@aﬂ- Sl¢ ”3§ S | disagreement 30
o TIT 3.%Y (22) ST 3TGIdT 8%l Living with abuser [JJJJJJ 1

%ﬁ%ﬁﬂﬁwww : & 100 150
T3] TehT Seoll HTH &



Whether they had good experience during lock down

@® To some extent
® Yes

® No

® | don't know

€% (6.0) o Shel AT HHT AFHH ITo]HTH S A 23.3 %
(¥2) o g 9feY TAT HAGGH TTJTThH! ST



dg3 (¢3He)

04R.E% (£¢R)3T T T

PIAZ 2 a1c TRAT WA
TASTHTR S |

o TTUTE ¥R.8% (23E) ol
ShIH SITTT ITAT I sTART
JTHT 98T Igeh! TAT3JH TR &
| TS PIRATAIRT I JTFAT
T 36T UT3S] 37! AT
geT Th!

03%2.¥9%(6¢) o ATT “EhT
FIH” T “ERETE ARIgH
FIRITAIHI HH” Hedfold
HUH! STWS |

Good experiences during lockdown (268 respondents)

Protected from coyid 189
risk

No travel 156

Work discretion 135

More time for oneself 113

Time for family and

: 109
leisure

Strong bond 81

Balance

responsibilities bR

Helping hand from
other family

0 50 100 150 200



gecTdearel AfgelTehl TARZIHT YRR
A9 JHET

Additional health problem during Lockdown T EHATET HAEITAT

N M e e TS Healddl
e 31.93% ATAF
7 7 7 qT AAI AT

AT GHET
e |

o IOUfL ANINF
T 30.R8%
Il AT Ystatet
AT HAHT

Physical health Mental or psychological Sexual and Reproductive b.Q‘S% Q%a;r m: I

health health

300

200

100




3. sy

o AUTS TR IRARAT O] 1A ¥ IRATAF AT Voo FIHS! T SISHIs
Teh! ST T T ST Tad: O ATTAT AfgeTar s o |

o SITTAT TORTERITCHS TATST HUhIo! HTH T IIRATASR ToeATenl Aardelh
HTHS m%rmmagﬁ@ | I degldealehl JHIAT
ATeITe®HT 3T B TRARP! HGET Hecl g6l hIHD! 19T ¢ [W e |

o “EREI HIHA” I ATl ATAT Al Tl darfee FAfa 3o ufd Bk et
O |

o AGAEEe SocldeclAl Gd & HIH ThI3e Th FHIAT A FHIH e
IRT (multitasking as coping mechanism) cI'I?';»'s’ff | JTPRUT! ATGATEERAT
3{fgel JolellcHeh TIAT ATl [feh delld déehl ¥ 3oilgaen! AT TIRYHAT
U9 FATAT ILh! GO |
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Suggested interventions for further advocacy

Redistribution
Recognition

Lobby and Advocacy
Laws implementation
Reduction

Other 14

0 100

193

200

260

280

300

§ 3eT



2. QATACROT : YRR 3T TGHT Uil B FIHA ¥ GRS [Strenl QarHcre
SHIHAT 3fcTeh 3P TS | (€€.30%)

R. IR . TRURGRAT HGH, THGH, TS, g TWERT Ahragear Afgelrehr
FrAS adT foar TREfAw IR TAarees wEwr afgarT, Jediche T GFA
IS | (¢R.02%)

3. 569 T R : Jaees F1H T AFw HAFTR IRAT R TTATOIR AT
HehdTceh TRIdeT H THIST HEHTTINAT §oJues Aol I d ITAT ITed | (10R.€6%)

Y. FlgA FAlcaTed : VATHSR HH el ATFdgEells Flefelal AT cTqEUT
(HTATTSTSh GIGTThT STGEAN) et T HlegeAhl GUI hiAleadel goJues | (6.2%)




9, HH TCIBA: ATGATEEHR! Tgeddl Tgh! HdTHh HH g FisTell TeAT3el gATCd

GIIAT AT ATHAGE 3UcTsY IRT3e, STE : oI ol ATHA, selesT, TATHATegl, G U3

qTfeient Hgef ugd, That, 31T7¢ | (80.¢¢%)

€. 3 : STEC, TTIAREATS Aot ST TP HIA T HTFAT HTH a7 A3, 3TTS |

(¥.92%)

o 3TEIAEEel Ufel 3R ALIH 2R WS HEIATT SNg fSJHUal 8w | gigdrd,
YA TITROT - STHHAT 3Rehel Tlgel &TE o 986 T O 918 3T © |

o TG T FHTST TAUT ERURTRAT Tgeh! AT HHAFT IRAAT T Sl T [AcE®
AT A T3] Tef T @R [T FIfT T AT FRTETAAT B30 T

C\f\T{\EIO'@» |




3R YT FIATGEE

qfgaret : AfgeIel 9Tt T HTH T IIRATHS TIATR AATHeTH HIHATS T FHol ATGEY IcUTGTHT HTH
oA,

Bo] ShTH T TR A TSeiTehl AaTHeleh HIFehT X HATSTAHT Jgehl offaleh ${fHAhIRT TRAT ITH STAHTTH
AT IRTdA A3 T T IREHAT Toleavar e siggue,

YATaeRor :  [qarfga AR §haAT AT S1ST FHH o7 ANATAD! HIAHN IEH Gl IISAT | (86.86%)
Husband is the entry point on sharing the workload at home)JdHdlS YicdTgel 123 ! g g &ellS
EXh! HIHAT ST THFAAR FAT3eT Ta2TH ¢ & |

I HH Iet: AfFTEE TR HF [NATR! DTSR ITof FHIHATS HeT3+T RATY VATEE THR, g THRYT
CIRGEIRGECRIGRE Ydig I & SIEA Child care centre Eﬂﬁ, SoACHT Fl‘%?*lﬁfl' FIH HH I3
TTUAEEAT T[St aT TSt IUeTeY RT3, STt IATH gl |

Tt T fAcgwer Afgerel 316t exeh! A T TRATHF fSATRT Aare e HHTS Hedidhe el T ATl
fesTuet 3maegehar et







